Dated: 13/09/2023

Addendum -1
Extension of Offer submission Deadline

For the Tender Published in the News Papers on 6™ Sep 2023 for Generator
Overhauling of Unit # 3 of KMPCL (TPP), Chhattisgarh

GENERATOR OVERHAULING

Plant: 6x600 MW KSK Mahanadi Thermal Power Plant (TPP), Chhattisgarh

Company Name: KMPCL RFQ / Inquiry No: KMPCL/ U#3 / COH / 006
Location: Janjgir-Champa Dist. .. th
Chhattisgarh Revision — 1 (19" June 2023)

COH of Unit # 3 @ KMPCL. Dated: 20" Sep 2023 (Tentative)

In reference to our earlier tender advertisement for the “Generator Overhauling”, we hereby announce
an extension of the Offer submission deadline.

Point No 3 of Original Tender:

e  Original Offer Submission Date: 8th September 2023, (upto) 5:00pm
e Revised Offer Submission Date: 15th September 2023, (upto) 5:00pm

The extension of the offer submission date is being provided as per the request submitted by a few potential
bidders. This decision has been made in the interest of fairness and to ensure that all interested parties have
adequate time to complete their submissions.

All prospective bidders and interested parties are requested to take note of this extension and adjust their
submission schedules accordingly. Detailed tender documents, including any updates or clarifications, can be
obtained from the mentioned link in the advertisement published in the newspapers.

Thanking You,

For KSK Mahanadi Power Company Limited

Pagelof1




